Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 15743	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 11/16/2020
8a. Applicant(s)/WUC New to system □ SOUTHWEST FAMILY FA 20494 HIGHWAY 160 PLAINS, KS 67869-6818	Person ID Add Seq# ARMS LLC	Attn: G PO BO	NS FAMILY FAR SRANT CO BANK	<
8b. Landowner(s) New to system REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-0008	Person ID 55598 Add Seq#	5822 S VAN N 8e. KIR 5822 S		Person ID 8d 55765 Person ID 8e 55766
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): ☑ D\ ☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter ☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	Seal	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐ [Oriller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
			Date Prepared: 12/14 Date Entered:	4/2020 Ву: АМ Ву:

File No. 15743	11. County:	SW	Basin:	CIMAR	RON R	RIVER			Stream:	1			,	155	Fo	ormation	Code:	Special Use:
2. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV			i i		N.						R		Quantity orized		А	dditional		
NT Qualifier	S	Т	R ID		'N	ʻW		Comm	nent (AKA	Line)		Rate om/cfs	Quant af/mg		Rate gpm/c		uantity f/mgy	Overlap PD Files
K 4806		e (Cip		H			11-	1	ritat '	9		73						
		8						7	5,0									
		<u></u>					10.1	<u>. A</u>	1			3						
	il i modi Liveralia						-	Ŀij.	44			7						d Re l'e ly
										1'		TH Day		1			7,27	
		1	1-1-				14					12	3	- 1 pt		1		39 199
Storage: Rate	N	IF.	Quantity			ľ	a	ac/ft	Addition	al Rate				NF	Addi	itional Qu	antity	<u> </u>
						Sec.						GUA.						
. Limitation:		t				No.		cf		mbined	d with fi	le numb	per(s)					
Limitation:	af/yr a	t			gpm (_ gpm (_			cf	fs) when co	mbined	d with fi	le numb	per(s)					
Limitation: Limitation: SYR Allocation: Allocation Place of Use	af/yr a	t			gpm (_ gpm (_		nt	cf	fs) when co	mbined	d with fi	le numb	per(s)			31		
Limitation: Limitation: SYR Allocation: Allocation Place of Use IK DD EL	af/yr a af/yr a Type	t	rt Year _	/ SE	gpm (_ gpm (_	Amoun NW	nt	cf	fs) when co	embined embined	d with fi	le numb	per(s) per(s) es	Cc	omment .	31		
. Limitation: Limitation: . 5YR Allocation: Allocation . Place of Use HK DD EL NT PUSE S T R	af/yr a af/yr a Type	tt	nt Year		gpm (_gpm (_	Amoun NW	11/4 SW 1/4	of of	Fs) when co	mbined mbined nit	d with fi	le numb	per(s) per(s) es SE½ nw sw	Cc	omment .	31		
Limitation: Limitation: SYR Allocation: Allocation Place of Use HK DD EL NT PUSE S T R IT 25901 29 32S31	af/yr a af/yr a Type	tt	nt Year		gpm (_gpm (_	Amoun NW NW 14	11/4 SW 1/4	of of	Fs) when co	mbined mbined nit	d with fi	le numb	per(s) per(s) es SE½ nw sw	Cc	omment Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
Limitation: Limitation: S. 5YR Allocation: Allocation S. Place of Use HK OD HEL NT PUSE S T R NT 25901 29 32S31	af/yr a af/yr a Type ID W 1	tt	nt Year		gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR NE ¹ / ₄ 31.25	NW NW 131.25 3	sw /4	of of ser //	Fs) when co	mbined mbined nit N'1/4 sw 1/4	se 1/4	le numb	set with the set of th	SE 1/4	Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
Limitation: Limitation: S. 5YR Allocation: Allocation S. Place of Use HK OD IEL NT PUSE S T R NT 25901 29 32S31 EL 10197 DD 35660 20 32S31	af/yr a af/yr a Type ID W 1	Star	nt Year	V SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR NE	NW NW 131.25 3	sw /4	of of ser //	Amount United States of the St	mbined mbined nit N'1/4 sw 1/4	se 1/4	le numb	ser(s) es SE¼ NW ½ SW ¼	SE 1/4	Total	Owner 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files MULTIPLE
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 6. Place of Use HK HOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R NT 25901 29 32S31 EL 10197 OD 35660 20 32S31	af/yr a af/yr a Type ID W 1 W 2 W	Star	NE1/4	V SE 1/4	gpm (_ gpm (_ 5 YR NE ¹ / ₄ 31.25	NW NW 131.25 3	sw ½ 31.25 3	SE 1.25	Amount United States of the St	mbined mbined nit N'1/4 sw 1/4	se 1/4	le numb	ser(s) es SE¼ NW ½ SW ¼	SE 1/4	Total 125	Owner 8c 8c	Chg?	Overlap Files MULTIPLE MULTIPLE

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 14, 2020

REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-0008

RE:

Water Right, File Nos. 11778; 13529; 15398; 15743

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc: Southwest Family Farms LLC Robert Snyder & Kirk Cosner Siemens Family Farm LLC

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 14th day of December, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 11,778, 13,529, 15,398, 15,743 dated 14th day of December, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

REISS FARMLAND LP Attn: STAN REISS PO BOX 8 PLAINS, KS 67869-0008

Pc:

SOUTHWEST FAMILY FARMS LLC 20494 HIGHWAY 160 PLAINS, KS 67869-6818

ROBERT SNYDER & KIRK COSNER 5822 SALOMA AVE VAN NUYS, CA 91411

SIEMENS FAMILY FARM LLC Attn: GRANT CO BANK PO BOX 389 ULYSSES, KS 67880-0389

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

	ersion a	nd/or pl	ace of	use.				_				×						2'	ved v3pm
						F	ile No	. <u>1574</u>	3		-							NOV I	6 2020
1. <i>A</i>	Application	on is he	rehv m	nade fr	or annr	oval o	f the C	hief F	nainee	er to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		RIVIS		Field Office
1. 7	тррпсан	און פו ווע	ieby ii	iaue ic	л аррі		Place				Point			10 01 5	oury.		DIVISI	ON OF WA	HER RESOURCE
	under the		wia la t	hiah ia	tha					_				dition	e doco	ribad t	olow		
					ine su									iditions	s uesc	ilbed t	Jeiow.		
7	The sour	ce of su	ipply is	\$:		ХЦ	Groun	dwatei	Ē	П	Surfac	e wate	er						
2. 1	Name an	id addre	ess of /	Applica	ant: So	outhwe	est Far	nily Fa	ırms				36						
2	20494 Hi	ghway	160, P	lains, l	KS 678	369													
F	Phone N	umber:	(620)	563-72	212				Email	addres	ss: clir	nt@so	uthwes	tff.con	n				
١	Name an	id addre	ess of \	Nater	Use C	orresp	onden	t: SAM	ΛE										
_																			
	Phone N								Email	addres	ss:			-			-		
	The pres																		
(Owner of) Bank	-							
					PO Bo													-	
(If there is	more th	an one	landow	ner, att	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	necess	sary.)			-					
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4				V1/4				=1/4		TOTAL ACRES
	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
Sec.		31w						- 1			30.0	30.0	30.0	30.0					120.0
Sec. 17	32s						40.0	30.0	40.0	40.0									150.0
	32s 32s	31w					1						Pl Da						10010
17		31w													1				10010
17 20	32s															136			
17 20 4. I	32s f this ap	plication											use be	e chan	ged to				
17 20 4. I	32s	plicatior f Land -	NA	ME:	Sieme	ns Far	nily Fa	rm LL	C %Gr	rant Co			use be	e chan	ged to				
17 20 4. I	32s f this ap	plication f Land -	NA ADDRE	AME: S	Siemer PO Bo	ns Far x 389,	mily Fa Ulyss	es, KS	C %Gr 67880	rant Co	Bank		use be	e chan	ged to				
17 20 4. I	32s f this ap	plication f Land -	NA ADDRE	AME: SESS: I	Siemer PO Bo vner, at	ns Far x 389,	mily Fa Ulyss	es, KS ental sh	C %Gr 67880 eets as	rant Co	Bank			e chan	ged to		=1/4		
17 20 4. I	32s f this ap Owner of	plicatior f Land - more th	ADDRE	AME: SESS: I	Sieme PO Bo vner, att	ns Far x 389, tach su	mily Fa Ulysse ppleme	es, KS	C %Gr 67880 eets as	necess	sary.)	SV	V1/4			SE	=½ SW½	SE¼	TOTAL
17 20 4. I	32s f this apportunity of the second	plication f Land -	NA ADDRE	AME: SESS: I	Sieme PO Bo vner, at	ns Far x 389,	Ulysse ppleme	es, KS ental sh NW1/4	C %Gr 67880 eets as W/4 SW/4	necess	Bank		V1/4	e chan	ged to	SE		SE¼	TOTAL
17 20 4. I	32s f this ap Owner of	plication f Land - s more th	ADDRE	AME: SESS: I	Sieme PO Bo vner, att	ns Far x 389, tach su	Ulyssi ppleme NE1/4 31.25	es, KS ental sh NW1/4 31.25	C %Gr 6 67880 eets as N'/4 SW'/4 31.25	s necess SE1/4 31.25	sary.)	SV NW1/4	V'/4 SW'/4	SE1/4	NE¼	SE NW1/4	SW1/4		TOTAL ACRES

5.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:				
	One in the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter of t	ne <u>NW</u>	Quarter
	of Section	20	, Township	32	South, Rang	ge31	W,
	in SEWARD	Cou	inty, Kansas, <u>5200</u>	feet North _	3345 feet W	est of Southeast co	orner of section.
			_ Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No G	PS	feet North	feet	West)
			☐This point will be char				
	Proposed point	of diversion: (Complete only if char	ge is request	ed or if existing p	oint is better desc	ribed by GPS)
	One in the	,	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	ne	Quarter
	of Section		, Township	- 24	South, Rang	ge	(E/W),
	in	Cou	inty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet W	est of Southeast co	orner of section.
	Proposed Rate _		_ Proposed Quantity	1 2 2	Proposed well	depth (feet)	
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water rig	hts that will use thi	s point	
6.	Presently author	rized point of	diversion:				
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of t	ne	Quarter
	of Section		, Township		South, Rang	ge	(E/W),
	in	Cou	inty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet W	est of Southeast co	orner of section.
			_ Authorized Quantity				
			No G				
- 1	☐This point will no	ot be changed	This point will be chang	ged as follows: [☐ No change, point l	petter described with	GPS as follows:
	Proposed point	of diversion: (Complete only if char	ge is request	ed or if existing p	oint is better desc	ribed by GPS)
	One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of t	ne	Quarter
- 1			, Township				
			inty, Kansas,				
			Proposed Quantity				
	This point is:	Additional Well	☐ Geo Center List	other water rig	hts that will use thi	s point	
7.			for the following reaso				
			res to better	20	0 200 100	North 0 100	200 300
	Suit the operations	5			200 100	100 100	<u> </u>
				-	_/_	= -	=
8.	If a well, is the test	t hole log attach	ed? Yes No	200	- + +	1 = 1 + 1	200
9.	The change(s) (wa	as)(will be) comp	oleted by?		-/	<u> </u>	- \=
	As soon a approve	ed		_ 100	1+++	1 = 1 + 1	+ 1 100
10.	If the point of dive	rsion is a well:				- -	
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West 0		m x m m m m	1
	(4)	geg				Ξ _	_ 3
	NA			-		. 🗄	A
	(b) When will this	be done?		100	1 + 1 +	1 = 1 + 1	+ 1 100
	` '				-\	= -	- /=
11.	Groundwater Man	agement District	recommendation attach	ed? 200	-1 + 1 +	1 = 1 + 1	1 = 200
		Yes No	BALL MALLON CONTRACTOR OF STREET STREET				
						ī	
12.	Assisted by GMD3	3/JLN		- 30	0 200 100		200 300
				000		South Scale: 1 h	ashmark=10 ft

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 11778 \S 7 \S 3

																		П	
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4				=1/4		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACITE
O	wner o	f Land -																	
			ADDRI	ESS:								CV	M/				Ξ1/4	П	TOTAL
		D	NET		E1/4	051/	NEW		N1/4	CE1/	NET		V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/	NE1/4			SE1/4	ACRES
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	1444/4	SVV 74	SE1/4	INE/4	1907/4	300/4	SE/4	
							-												
O	wner o	f Land -	NA	AME:															
_				ESS:															
															I			T	
		1			E1/4				N1/4				V1/4	9544	NEG		=1/4	051/	TOTA ACRE
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	_
						_		-	-						-				
Co	ontinue wner o	ed: If th	is appl	lication	is for Reiss	a char	nge in	place	of use,	it is pi	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to:		
Ci Or	ontinue wner o	f Land -	NA	lication AME: ESS:	Reiss	Farmla	and LP)		it is pr	ropose	ed that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to:		
Co	ontinue wner o	f Land -	NA	AME: ESS:	Reiss	Farmla	and LP	KS 678		it is pr	ropose		the pla	ace of	use be		ged to:		
O ₁	ontinue wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄		ropose NE1/4	SV	V¼		use be		Ξ¼ Ι		
O'ec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V¼			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		ACRE
ec.	Twp.	Range 31w	NE½ 31.25	AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo	SE1/4 31.25	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V¼			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		ACRE
ec. 19	Twp.	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS: NE	Reiss PO Bo	Farmla ox 8, P	and LP lains, I	KS 678	869 N ¹ / ₄			SV	V¼			SI	Ξ¼ Ι		125.0
Or sec. 19	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25	Reiss PO Bo	SE% 31.25	nd LP lains, I	NW%	869 N¼ SW¼			SI NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4		SI	Ξ¼ Ι		125.0
Or ec. 19	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25	Reiss PO Bo E¼ sw¼ 31.25	SE% 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er	NW%	869 N% SW%	SE¼	NE¼	S\\NW¼	sw/ ₄	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	125.0 6.0
Or Sec. 19 24	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25	Reiss PO Bo E¼ sw¼ 31.25	SE% 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er	NW%	869 N% SW%	SE¼	NE¼	S\\NW¼	sw/ ₄	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼		125.0 6.0
Or Sec. 19 24	Twp. 32s 32s	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NW% 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo E¼ sw¼ 31.25	SE% 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	er	NW% Van N	869 N% SW%	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼ Kirk (sw/ ₄	SE¼	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	125.0 6.0
On Sec. 119 224	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo 5% SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE% 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE%	NW1/A	869 N/4 SW/4 & duys, C	SE¼	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW1/4 SW3/4 Cosne	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	125.0 6.0
Or O	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo 5% SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 & Juys, C	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRE 125.0 6.0 TOTA
Or O	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo 5% SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 & Juys, C	SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRE 125.0 6.0 TOTA
Or Sec. 119	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo 5% SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 & Juys, C	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRE 125.0 6.0 TOTA
Or Sec. 119	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0	AME: ESS: NIII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo 5% SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 & Juys, C	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRE 125.0 6.0 TOTAL
On ecc.	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½	AME: NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME:	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N¼ SW¼ & luys, C	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRE 125.0 6.0 TOTAL
On O	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½	AME: ESS: NII NW1/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NII NW1/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Rober 5822 S	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	NW% Van N NW%	869 N¼ SW¼ & luys, C	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW¼ Kirk (PO E	SW¼ SW¼ Cosne Box 39	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW¼	E¼ SW¼ A 9262	SE¼	ACRES
On 19 24 On 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ NE½ NE½ NE½	AME: ESS: NW¼ 31.25 AME: ESS: NW¼ AME: ESS:	Reiss PO Bo E'4 \$W'4 31.25 Rober 5822 \$ E'4 \$W'4	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd	NE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4	Van N NW¼ 28.25	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C N/4 SW1/4 28.25	SE1/4 EA 914 SE1/4	NE½	SI NW1/4 Kirk () PO E SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 Cosne Box 39 V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES 119.0
Or O	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Robert 5822 S E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd Saloma	er a Ave,	Van N NW'/ ₄ Van N NW'/ ₄ 28.25	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 28.25	SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ 31.25	NE½	SI NW1/4 Kirk (PO E SI NW1/4	SW% Cosne Box 39 V% SW%	SE1/4 03, Co	NE¼	SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
On Sec. 19 24 On Sec. 19	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Robert 5822 S E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd Saloma	er a Ave,	Van N NW'/ ₄ Van N NW'/ ₄ 28.25	869 N/4 SW1/4 & luys, C N/4 SW1/4 28.25	SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ 31.25	NE½	SI NW1/4 Kirk (PO E SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 Cosne Box 39 V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4 03, Co	NE¼	SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	125.0 6.0 TOTA ACRE 119.0
Or O	Twp. 32s 32s wner o	Range 31w 32w f Land -	NE½ 31.25 3.0 NE½ ADDR	AME: ESS: NW/4 31.25 AME: ESS: NI NW/4	Reiss PO Bo E¼ SW¼ 31.25 Robert 5822 S E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25 3.0 t Snyd Saloma	er a Ave,	Van N NW'/ ₄ Van N NW'/ ₄ 28.25	869 N/4 SW/4 SW/4 SW/4 28.25	SE¼ SE¼ SE¼ 31.25	NE½	SI NW1/4 Kirk (PO E SI NW1/4	SW% Cosne Box 39 V% SW%	SE1/4 03, Co	NE¼	SI NW1/4	SW1/4 SW1/4 A 9262 E1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	125.0 6.0 TOTA ACRE 119.0

14. If the pr	roposed groundwater point of diversion	n is 300 or lewer leet from	m the existing point	of diversion, complete the following:
	es the undersigned represent all owner Yes No (If no, all own	ers of the currently authoriers must sign this applic		e identified in this application?
affe	ected if this application is approved as			identified in this application be adverse
	his application is not approved expedit		stantial damage to p	property, public health or safety?
or a change		be signed by all owners		e in point of diversion greater than 300 for norized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and th their beha	ne owner, the spouse of the own	ner, or a duly authoria (s) to which this app	zed agent of the	penalty of perjury, that I am of law owner(s) to make this application . I further verify that the statemen
Dated at	Will get Piles	Kaneae this	75 day of	October , 2020
Dated at	when Kinge	Cabreda, uns_	day of _	October, 20,20
	1 10.	Coeraro		
	(Owner)	a		(Owner)
	Siaman Family Family In Siama		Ciomon	a Family Form by John Siamons
	Siemens Family Farm by Joe Sieme (Please Print)	ens .	Siemen	s Family Farm by John Siemens (Please Print)
	(Floade Fill)			(1.10000 1.1111)
	(0			(Spause)
	(Owner)			(Spouse)
	(Please Print)		+ + +	(Please Print)
	(Owner)			(Spouse)
	(Please Print)	ROBERT WAY		(Please Print)
		STATE OF COL		3.1
	Gas Colorado) ss	NOTARY ID 2018	84016865	
County of _	Jefferson)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	S APRIL 17, 2022	
l hereby of <u>octob</u>	certify that the foregoing applica	ition was signed in m	ny presence and	sworn to before me this 25 day
		_	COCC	Notary Public
My Commis	ssion Expires (1)7-7027			Totally Fabric
accurate infor	PLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCES mation; maps, if necessary, must be include the fee must be paid.	SED. To be complete, all of ded; signatures of all the ap	of the applicable portion propriate owners' mus	ons of the application form must be completed st be affixed to the application and notarized; a
		FEE SCHEDU	LE	
Each applica	ation to change the place of use or the			be accompanied by the application fee se
forth in the s (1) (2)	schedule below: Make checks payable Application to change a point of diver Application to change a point of diver	e to: Kansas Departme rsion 300 feet or less rsion more than 300 feet	ent of Agriculture	\$100 \$200 \$200
(2)	Application to change a point of diver	rsion more than 300 feet		

- 14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
 - (a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)
 - (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely affected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
 - (c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

Dated at _	Bexar County	, Kansas, this	24	_ day of _	Oct	20 20
			0	s.l.	1 Sie	news
	(Owner))	(Owner)	
	Siemens Family Farm by Joe Siemens (Please Print)		-	Siemens	Family Farm by (Please Pri	y John Siemens nt)
	(Owner)				(Spouse)	
	(Please Print)				(Please Pri	nt)
	(Owner)				(Spouse)	
State of K	(Please Print)				(Please Pri	nt)
County of	A EVAD) SS	CA Notary P	ROL HIDA ublic, Stat Expires 04 ry ID 131	LGO a of Texas		is <u>244</u> da

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or lewer fee	t from the existing point of diversion, complete the following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a☐ Yes☐ No(If no, all owners must sign this approximately according to the currently and the currently according to the currently accordin	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently autoaffected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	n, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, ers of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affi age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and complete Dated at	norized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements
(Owner)	(Owner)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Owner)
(Please Printiff	(Please Print)
(bwner)	(Owner)
Prairie Springs Farms by Howard Elliot	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	Matthew James Wisdon Notary Public - State of Kans
County of Brown SS	Appt. Expires 1-18-2022
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed i of works, 20 20 .	n my presence and sworn to before me this 20 day
	Jan . D
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHE	EDIJI E
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion use forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depar (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 (3) Application to change the place of use	rinder this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set ritment of Agriculture \$100 feet\$200

14.	If th	ne proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet to	rom the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
	(a)	Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently aut Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this app	horized place(s) of use identified in this application? lication.)
	(b)	Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authoraffected if this application is approved as requested? Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this approved)	orized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely plication.)
	(c)	If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be surely Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this app	
or a	cha		a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet is of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age	an	d the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly autho	nation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawfurized agent of the owner(s) to make this application or oplication pertains. I further verify that the statements
cor	tair	ned in this application are true, correct and complete.	Sead Alan
-	ナム	Sobert W. Snigle	XICK ()
_		Robert W. Shylet (Please Print)	(Please Print)
_		(Owner)	(Owner)
_		(Please Print)	(Please Print)
-		(Owner)	(Owner)
_		Robert Snyder (Please Print)	Kirk Cosner (Please Print)
Stat	of nty o	Kansas California of Orange SS	
	here		my presence and sworn to before me this $\underline{18}$ day
Му	Com	mission Expires 08 B 2021	Notary Public
accu	rate i		I of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
		FEE SCHED	
Eacl forth	in the	plication to change the place of use or the point of diversion und the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departn 1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less 2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet	nent of Agriculture \$100
	((3) Application to change the place of use	\$200

Page 3

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

File No. _

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion i	is 500 of lewer leet from th	e existing point of diversion,	complete the following.
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owner)	s of the currently authorized is must sign this application		this application?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as re ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all ownership)	of the currently authorized equested? ers must sign this application		this application be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditio ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owner	usly, will there be substant s must sign this application	ial damage to property, pub i.)	lic health or safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change is or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representations)	signed by all owners of th	indwater change in point of e currently authorized place	diversion greater than 300 feet of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon age and the owner, the spouse of the owner their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) contained in this application are true, correct	r, or a duly authorized) to which this applica	agent of the owner(s) to	make this application on
Dated at	, Kansas, this	day of	20
(Owner)		(Over	nor!
(Owner)		(Owr	ier)
(Please Print)		(Please	Print)
(Owner)		(Owr	ner)
(Please Print)		(Please	Print)
Stan Reiss			
(Owner)		(Owr	ner)
Reiss Farmland L.P. by Stan Reiss		(DI	D.1-0
(Please Print) State of Kansas County of	Notary F My A	Please HRISTINA REISS Public, State of Kansas popointment Expires	
I hereby certify that the foregoing applicatio of, 20	n was signed in my p	resence and sworn to b	efore me this // day
My Commission Expires 2 - 24 - 21	-	Notary P	ublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSE accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included the appropriate fee must be paid.	ED. To be complete, all of the it; signatures of all the appropri	applicable portions of the applicate owners' must be affixed to	cation form must be completed with the application and notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the p forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to (1) Application to change a point of diversion (2) Application to change a point of diversion to change a point of the property of the property of the place of the property of the place	o: Kansas Department of on 300 feet or less on more than 300 feet	Agriculture	\$100 \$200
(3) Application to change the place of use .			\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. A change application was received on November 16,2020 requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable 4 ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ______ foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.

Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than ☐ Applicable ► Not Applicable authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.

Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before **December 31, 20** , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. ■ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 ____ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within **15 days** of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative McCollock (Print Name): Hostin review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 50 Date of Issuance: December 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: Notary Public STATE OF JULIE JONES NOTARY My commission expire Appointment Expires Octary Seal December 15, 2022 PUBLIC :

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019)

